*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT



To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

7	Gilbe	rt Hayes		
1,		(Name of applicant)	
of	Baker (Postoffice)		, County of	Baker
	Oregon			
following	described public waters of	the State of Oregon, St	UBJECT TO E	XISTING RIGHTS:
If	the applicant is a corporation	n, give date and place of	f incorporation	
1.	The source of the proposed	appropriation is Nast	e water from	lands irrigated
by Mc	Cord Ditch	, a tributary of	Powder	River
	The amount of water which	•	_	
cubic feet	per second. About 25 inc	hes (0.63 sf)		
**3.	The use to which the water	· is to be applied is(Irrigation	on, power, mining, ma	nufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
4.	The point of diversion is lo	cated ft,	and f	t from the
corner of 1270 fe of Wil	On South side of Aubur eet East of the SW Corn l. Mer. in Baker County	, Oregon. That sai	d point is a	in T. 9 S., R. 40 E., so 80 feet South
	feet West from SE Corn		wart's Second	
Baker (County, Offerm more than one part thin the $\frac{NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}} \ NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}}{(Give smaller}$	point of diversion, each must be descr	ribed. Use separate she of $Sec.$ 19	et if necessary) Tn. 9 S.
D 40	(Give smalle	est legal subdivision)	07 5001	(N. or S.)
R. R. 40	\mathbb{E}_{\bullet} W. M., in the county	of	•••••••••••••	
5.	The Ditch	ditch, canalor pipe line)	to be	80 feet (Miles or feet)
in length,	, terminating in the	e of Block 17, Stew	art's Second of Sec	Addition to Tp,
R	Baker, W. M., the proposed	Baker County "Oreg	on.	(N. or S.)
(E. or	w.)	DESCRIPTION OF W	ORKS	
Diversion	N Works None			
6.	(a) Height of dam	feet, length on	top	feet, length at bottom
	feet; material to be u	used and character of co	mstruction	
rock and brus	h, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or arou	nd dam)		
(8	b) Description of headgate	(Timber, o	oncrate etc. number ar	d size of openings)
		(Timber, o		
(0	c) If water is to be pumped	give general descriptio	n	
••••		•		Size and type of pump)
	(Size and type of en	ngine or motor to be used, total he	ad water is to be lifte	i, etc.)

^{*} A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

^{**} Applications for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE-

readgate.	At hea	adgate: width o	n top (at water	r line)	feet; width on botton
hous and	feet.	feet; depth of	water	feet; grade	feet fall per on
•			miles from head	dgate: width on top (at wate	$r\ line)$
Ditch	ı is u	niform size	all way: It	is 18 inches wide, and feet; depth of u	one foot deep.
rade		feet fa	ll per one thous	and feet.	
(c)	Leng	th of pipe,	ft.; s	size at intake,	in.; size atf
rom intal	ke	in.;	size at place of	f use in.; di	fference in elevation betwee
ıtake and	l place	of use,	ft. I	s grade uniform?	Estimated capacity
		sec. ft.			
8.	Locati	on of area to b	e irrigated, or	place of use	
Townsh	nip	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
	Lots	1 to 12. inc	lusive: Lots	35 to 44, inclusive, a	Il in Block 17
				to Baker, in Baker Coun	
			•••••	120 feet	
••••••					
	outh	40 East		$SE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of the $SE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$	

***************************************			A-7	SW4 of SW4	• &
		•••••••			
					-
			<u> </u>		
(a)	Cham	nates of soil	, –	required, attach separate sheet)	
		·			
			ayandg	ardenSome pasture	
		G PURPOSES— otal amount of	nower to be de	eveloped	theoretical horsepowe
		·		or power	
				(Head) ans of which the power is to	he developed
	(a) 1	ne nature of th	ie works by me	ans of which the power is to	oe aevelopea
	(e) S	uch works to be	located in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec
p		, R(No. E.		(Legal subdivision)	
(No.			•	stream?	
				(Yes or No) point of return	
·			, Sec	, Tp(No. N. or S.)	, R, W. I
				e applied is	·
				·	
				served	

MUNICIPAL OR DOMESTIC SUPPLY—	
10. (a) To supply the city of	
	esent population of
and an estimated population of	in 193
	of families to be supplied
· v	f, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)
dd Tieliand I and at managai manks & B	hout \$10.00
11. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$.a.	
	fore As soon as permit is granted
13. Construction work will be completed of	on or before
	to the proposed use on or before
As soon as permit is granted	, and water is available.
	Gilbert Hayes (Signature of applicant)
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	Baker, Oregon
(1) Lott D. Brown (Name)	(Address of witness)
(2) Dudley P. Tyler	Baker, Oregon
(Name)	(Address of witness)
Remarks:	
<u> </u>	· · · ·
	······································
STATE OF OREGON, \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
County of Marion,	
This is to certify that I have examined the	foregoing application, together with the accompanying
mans and data, and return the same for Corr	rection and completion
	rection
,	
	dication must be returned to the State Engineer, with
corrections on or before August 6 August 13,	, 193 1938
WITNESS my hand this7th day	of July 1938.
1001	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN.
	LN BB STATE ENGINEER

Application No17405
Permit No13102
PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON
Division No District No
This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,
on the .5th day of .July
193.8., at8:00 o'clock .A
Returned to applicant:
Corrected application received:
Approved:
August 20, 1938
Recorded in book No37 of
Permits on page13102
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN. STATE ENGINEER
Drainage Basin No9 Page 34
Fees Paid .\$950
PERMIT
1 DIVILLE
I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, d the following limitations and conditions:
ted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the
use of rotation with other water users, from
Water from McCord Ditch
water is to be applied isIrrigation
annuanciation shall be limited to 0.166 of one subject non

County of Marion.

STATE OF OREGON,)

This is to certify that I subject to existing rights and The right herein granted

and shall not exceed 0.25 stream, or its equivalent in case Waste The use to which this w second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated; and shall also be limited to the water available at the proposed point of diversion, and shall not carry with it the right to divert water from the stream from which the waste water is diverted nor the right to require the wasteful use of water by others, and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. The priority date of this permit is July 5, 1938 Actual construction work shall begin on or beforeAugust 20, 1939....... and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 1940 Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 1941

WITNESS my hand this 20th day of August , 193.8. CHAS. E. STRICKLIN